## Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of February 24, 2025

2014-00402

RECEIVED: 11/20/14 FILED: 12/10/14 SUSPENSION DATE:

FINAL: 02/03/15

**REOPENED**:

## 2014-00402

CASE CODE Financing

## UTILITIES:

Henderson County Water District

## **INDEX OF EVENTS:**

05/20/16	POST CASE: Henderson County Water District Notice of Filing Proof of Substantial Completion
12/09/15	POST CASE: Henderson County Water District Notice of Filing Loan Documents
07/08/15	POST CASE: Henderson County Water District Response to Informal Request for Information
06/25/15	POST CASE: Henderson County Water District Response to Informati Request for Information POST CASE: Henderson County Water District Notice of Financing
06/17/15	POST CASE: Henderson County Water District Motion to Modify Order
06/17/15	POST CASE: Peter Conrad Testimony
02/03/15	Order Entered: Henderson is granted a CPCN to proceed with the proposed purchase
	and replacement of the radio-read meter system as set forth in its application.
	2. Henderson is authorized to enter into a ten-year agreement with Old
	National Bank of Henderson, Kentucky, to borrow an amount not to exceed \$350,000 at
	an interest rate not exceeding 3.25 percent per annum.
	<ol><li>Prior to placing the proposed meters in service, Henderson shall ensure</li></ol>
	that each meter is tested for accuracy by an approved agency or utility and a
	Commission-certified meter tester, pursuant to 807 KAR 5:006, Section 17.
01/23/15	Henderson County Water District Supplemental Testimony of Pete Conrad
01/09/15	Henderson County Water District Response to First Request for Information
01/08/15	Order Entered:
	Henderson County Water District's request for an extension of time is granted
	Henderson County Water District's response to Staff's First Request is
	due on or before January 9, 2015.
01/05/15	Henderson County Water District Motion for Additional time to Respond to Staff's First Request for
01/00/10	Information
12/22/14	COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION
	TO HENDERSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
12/18/14	Deficiency cured letter
12/10/14	Henderson County WD Verified response to deficiency letter
12/02/14	Deficiency letter, information due 2/12
11/20/14	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing APPLICATION OF HENDERSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT FOR CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC
11/20/14	
	CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY AND APPROVAL OF FINANCING

Total Number of Cases: 1